LOGISTA commenced its operations on the day on which its Public Deed of Incorporation 

was granted and shall have an indefinite term. 

TITLE II 

CORPORATE CAPITAL AND SHARES 

Article 5.- CORPORATE CAPITAL 

1. The Company's corporate capital is fixed at TWENTY-SIX MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED 

FIFTY THOUSAND EUROS (€26,550,000.00).  

2. Such capital is represented by 132,750,000 shares having a nominal value of €0.20 

each, fully subscribed for and paid up, and comprising a single class and series. 

Article 6.- REPRESENTATION OF SHARES  

1. The Company's shares will be represented by way of book entries established as such